

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2238 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI PUTTAPPA(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3056 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 9160 of 2006

Date: 09/03/2011 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel that respondent no. 2 in SLP (C) NO. 9160 of 2006 has died during the pendency of the special leave petition. Four weeks' time is granted to take steps to bring the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 2 on record.

Stand over for four weeks.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master