

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2238 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
 VERSUS

Appellant (s)

SRI PUTTAPPA(DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR. ETC.
 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

WITH
 SLP(C) NO. 9160 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 3056 of 2006

Date: 14/09/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
 Mr. V. Babu Joseph, Adv.
 Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that since one of the respondents in one of the connected matters i.e. Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 9160 of 2006 has expired, she may be permitted to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said respondent. Let the needful be done within four weeks, returnable before the Registrar. The case will be listed in the Court for hearing after the legal representatives have been brought on record.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
 Court Master Court Master