

ITEM NO. 102

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2238 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI PUTTAPPA(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 9160 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 3056 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 5839 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9501 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20295/2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/08/2012 These Appeals/SLPs. were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(NP)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9160/2006

As per office report some of the respondents still remained to be unserved. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to take steps for service of notice on unserved respondents within one week, failing

..2/-

which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 5839/2012,9501/2012,20295/2012

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

List after service and pleadings in all the cases are complete.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		

Ld. counsel who appeared for the State of Karnataka did not give appearance.